



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 929 of 1985

Kally And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ram Saran
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. List has been revised. Learned counsel for the appellants and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. As per office report dated 06.01.2026 based upon the report of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Banda, appellant no. 2 Khilli has died. Learned C.J.M., Banda has submitted death report of the appellant Khilli on the basis of report submitted by the police of Police Station Kotwali Banda but the C.J.M., Banda has not submitted death report as per rule.
3. The C.J.M., Banda is directed to submit fresh death report regarding appellant no. 2 as per rule within two weeks.
4. List this case on 04.02.2026.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

January 7, 2026

Rmk.