



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 929 of 1985

Kally And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ram Saran
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. None is present for the appellants.
2. As per the report of the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Banda Appellant No. 2 Khilli son of Kedar is died whereas Appellant No. 1 Kallu and Appellant No.3 Raja Bhaiyya have been released on bail. Learned counsel for the appellants Sri Shaurabh Shukla has filed Vakalatnama on 4.1.2026 on behalf of Appellant No. 2 Khilli having his signature on the Vakalatnama, whereas report of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Banda is dated 3.1.2026 wherein it has been mentioned that Appellant No. 2 Khilli has died and as per the death certificate he has died 20 years ago.
3. Today, learned counsel for the appellants Sri Shaurabh Shukla is not present. Let notice be issued to him and he shall submit his explanation within two weeks.
4. Trial court record has already been received.
5. List this appeal after two weeks.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

February 4, 2026

n.u.